

SR1369

LRB098 22098 MST 60970 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Paul K. Pfluegl of Waukegan, who passed 4 away on June 29, 2014; and

5 WHEREAS, Paul Pfluegl was born on June 23, 1937 in Austria 6 to Karl and Juliana Pfluegl; he married Barbara E. Beeson on 7 July 15, 1967 in Waukegan; and

8 WHEREAS, Paul Pfluegl was the owner and operator of 9 Shoreline Tailors in Waukegan and Paul's Tailor Shop in 10 Libertyville; and

11 WHEREAS, Paul Pfluegl was "Mr. Fix-It", and knew how to 12 cook, loved his Brandy, and was full of life and love for 13 everyone; and

14 WHEREAS, Paul Pfluegl is survived by his wife of 46 years, 15 Barbara Pfluegl; children, David Franz, Brian (Leslie) Franz, 16 and Juliana Pfluegl; grandchildren, Morgan, Jordan, Michael, 17 Tamara, Tarah, and Ashley; great-grandchildren, Samara, 18 Makaio, and Julian; and many brothers, sisters, nieces, and 19 nephews; therefore, be it

20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL

SR1369 -2- LRB098 22098 MST 60970 r ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Paul K. Pfluegl, and extend our sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to the family of Paul Pfluegl as an expression of our 7 deepest sympathy.